

CS 425/25
RAJIV KUMAR
Vs.
GAJENDER SINGH

29.07.2025

Fresh Suit received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Lakshit Singh and Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.

Issue summon of the suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for 11.11.2025. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.07.2025