

CS 425/25
RAJIV KUMAR
Vs.
GAJENDER SINGH

11.11.2025

Present : Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-
with the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

At this stage, it is submitted by both parties that there are chances of settlement in the present case. Both parties request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

At joint request of parties, let the matter be referred to **Mediation Centre** for **22.11.2025**.

Be put up on **16.03.2026** before this Court for recording of settlement, if any/ further proceedings.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2025