

CS 425/25
RAJIV KUMAR
VS
GAJENDER SINGH

18.05.2026

IA No.: IA/1/2026

IA/2/2026

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Two applications U/s 151 CPC; one for recall of order dated 16.03.2026 and another seeking supply of copy of plaint filed on behalf of defendant.

Put up on date already fixed i.e, **07.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.05.2026